Extension to Contract #12-41-01

This contract extension is betwean RACINE COUNTY HUMAN SERVICES DEPARTMENT
(HSD) whose bhusiness address is 1717 Taylor Avenue, Racine, Wisconsin 53403 and
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES GROUP, INC., whose principal business address is 800 Goold
Street, Racine, W1 63402, hereinafter referred to as Provider,

Whereas the agreement between the parties dated January 1, 2019, expires on December 31,
2019, and the parties want to extend and continue said agreement; it is agreed that said
agreement s extended for an additional term commencing upon the expiration of the original term
and shalil now expire on January 3, 2020. Except as set forlh herein and by virtue of this
extension, all other terms and conditions as stated in the agreement remain unmodifisd and in full
force and effect.

In accordance with the policles outlined in the Conlract Administration Manuat of Racine County,
{Section lll. A.1. Contract Modiflcation/Termination/Extension), the approval for this change is

executed by the Hurman Services Department Director, Finance Director, Corporation Counsel
and Gounty Board Chairperson with signatures affixed.

(signed) %nmwex gb\/—-——/ | /é /,)/d >0

Provider's Auftibrized Representative 'Datd
(stgneH(' ? l % ‘ w

)_/ My may Services Director I Date
(signed O1-20-2020

Racine County Executwe Date
(SIgned) i T Co b 1T R
Racine County Corporatlon Counsel Date
(slgned)___ %z’: G%Z—\ ‘ o) /ﬁ/aozé
Racine Cotinty Finance Director Aat
(signed) Vondy . ﬂ W 0//.& OLEY
Racif€ County Clerk Date !
(signed)
Racine County Board Chairperson Date




